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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at

Reel/Frame (5433/0687)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly
BNP PARIBAS, as collateral

Execution Date
09/28/2018

Entity Type
Corporation: FRANCE

agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: PARIS PRESENTS INCORPORATED
Street Address: 3800 Swanson Court

City: Gurnee

State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60031

Entity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3528526 ECOTOOLS
Serial Number: 77568521 ALL FOUR THE CAUSE §
Serial Number: 77575475 BE GREEN, LIVE CLEAN 2
Serial Number: 86159964 BEAUTIFUL YOU, BEAUTIFUL WORLD ]
Serial Number: 86447125 ECOTOOLS BEAUTIFUL YOU, BEAUTIFUL WORLD S
Serial Number: 77568640 BLOOMING PLANET 3
Serial Number: 77569687 CLEAN SKIN, CLEANER WORLD §
Serial Number: 86168794 COMPLEXION COLLECTION E:J
Serial Number: 77728462 CONTAIN & SUSTAIN
Serial Number: 86176216 E
Serial Number: 77575493 ECOFOAM
Serial Number: 77575467 ECOINSIDERS
Serial Number: 77744677 ECOPOUF
Serial Number: 77728581 ECOPUMICE
Serial Number: 85249445 ECOTOOLS
Serial Number: 77387621 ECOTOOLS
Serial Number: 77979047 ECOTOOLS
Serial Number: 85965554 ECOTOOLS
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77660363 ECOTOOLS EARTH-FRIENDLY BEAUTY
Serial Number: 77983354 ECOTOOLS EARTH-FRIENDLY BEAUTY
Serial Number: 85069046 ECOTOOLS EARTH-FRIENDLY BEAUTY
Serial Number: 86012530 ECOTOOLS LOOK BEAUTIFUL. LIVE BEAUTIFULL
Serial Number: 85048708
Serial Number: 86454908
Serial Number: 86453438
Serial Number: 85821511 ECOVENT
Serial Number: 77652536 GOING GREEN HAS NEVER BEEN MORE REWARDIN
Serial Number: 77575485 GREEN, CLEAN, GO
Serial Number: 77912741 LOOK GORGEOUS, LOVE GREEN
Serial Number: 77564896 LOVE HEELS ALL
Serial Number: 85249380 NONSTOP MOISTURE
Serial Number: 77564885 ONE HAND HELPS THE OTHER
Serial Number: 77766240 PASSION FOR CHANGE
Serial Number: 77946143 PLANT A KISS
Serial Number: 77608636 POLISHED AND PROTECTED
Serial Number: 86176092 PURE COMPLEXION FACIAL SPONGE
Serial Number: 77575448 REPLENISH YOUR NATURAL RESOURCES
Serial Number: 85590189 THE STRENGTH OF SCIENCE AND THE BEAUTY O
Serial Number: 77555592 SUSTAINABLE SOFTNESS
Serial Number: 85297825 BEHIND THE LOOK
Serial Number: 86159436 BOLD METALS
Serial Number: 85975464 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 85836715 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 85836770 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 86081227 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 86225626 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 85945178 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 86413365 REAL TECHNIQUES
Serial Number: 86400597 RT
Serial Number: 85976246 YOUR CONNECTION TO BEAUTY INSPIRATION
Serial Number: 86431779 COLORELEASE
Serial Number: 86461402 BODY BENEFITS BY BODY IMAGE
Serial Number: 74504837 BODY IMAGE
Serial Number: 77557950 BODY IMAGE
Serial Number: 78206946 DAILY LUXURIES
Serial Number: 86428068 DAILY LUXURIES
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77929499 DAILY NECESSITIES
Serial Number: 78328945 DAILY NECESSITIES
Serial Number: 78328939 DAILY NECESSITIES
Serial Number: 86403209 DIRECT CONNECTION MARKETING
Serial Number: 75815913 ESSENTIAL TOOLS
Serial Number: 77344650 FABULICIOUS
Serial Number: 77876835 GREAT MAKEUP STARTS WITH A GREAT BRUSH
Serial Number: 86098382 LIVE, LAUGH, LATHER
Serial Number: 86413499 LIVE LAUGH LATHER
Serial Number: 85709232 LOVELY LAB
Serial Number: 73365033 MON IMAGE
Serial Number: 73627195 MON IMAGE
Serial Number: 75778229 MON IMAGE
Serial Number: 78976333 MS. MAKEUP
Serial Number: 76343760 MS. MANICURE
Serial Number: 76343596 MS. PEDICURE
Serial Number: 78255832 PACK IT UP!
Serial Number: 86403215 PARIS PRESENTS DIRECT CONNECTION MARKETI
Serial Number: 78330406 RAZZ
Serial Number: 78330399 RAZZ
Serial Number: 78728778 RAZZABLES
Serial Number: 77807843 SAVOUR
Serial Number: 85443664 SCENT BAR
Serial Number: 75181775 STUDIO BASICS
Serial Number: 77975347 SUGAR RUSH
Serial Number: 78144045 THE BATHERY
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650) 251-5123
jmull@stblaw.com

Marissa Lambert

2475 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

047780/0035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Jason Mull

SIGNATURE:

/J. Jason Mull/
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EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the “Release™) is
made as of September 28, 2018, by BNP PARIBAS, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in
the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the “Collateral Agent”), in favor of PARIS
PRESENTS INCORPORATED, an Illinois corporation (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of
December 31, 2014, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as
heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the “Security Agreement”), and (ii) that certain
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2014, by and between the Grantor and
the Collateral Agent (the “Intellectual Property Security Agreement”; all capitalized terms used herein but
not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement),
Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor’s right,
title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks of Grantor, including those identified on Schedule A
attached hereto (the “IP_Security Interest™);

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5433/0687;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied in full the terms of the Security Agreement and Intellectual
Property Security Agreement and requests a release of the IP Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to terminate
and grant a release of the IP Security Interest as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantors, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the
Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (a) terminates the
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the IP
Security Interest in its entirety and (c¢) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any
nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the any of the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the
Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill
appurtenant thereto.

2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the United States Patent
and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.

3. At the request and sole expense of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the
Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such

further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.

[Signature page follows]
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offic

INTESTIMONY WHEREOQF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its proper

rs thereunto duly

By .~
Mame:
Title:
; W 0./ . :;‘a\
B}f .“,."". ~ ‘m&%‘,w-""’f‘;yv""“{iw« - K™ S&\\w"j
Name: ywmng Kyun Chol
Fitle: Yice Fras:m:em
[Refease of First Lien Security Interest in intellectual Property { Tradernarks)]
TRADEMARK

v authorized.

BN PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent
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Trademarks

Schedule A

ALL FOR THE
CAUSE

United States

77568521

9/12/2008

3719691

12/1/2009

Dead

BE GREEN,
LIVE CLEAN

United States

77575475

9/22/2008

3732447

12/29/2009

Dead

BEAUTIFUL

YOU,
BEAUTIFUL
WORLD

United States

86159964

1/8/2014

5134023

12/31/2017

Registered

ECOTOOLS
BEAUTIFUL
YOU,
BEAUTIFUL

WORLD & Design

United States

86447125

11/7/2014

5233002

6/27/2017

Registered

BLOOMING
PLANET

United States

77568640

9/12/2008

3723440

12/8/2009

Dead

CLEAN SKIN,

CLEANER
WORLD

United States

77569687

9/15/2008

3723443

12/8/2009

Dead

COMPLEXION
COLLECTION

United States

86168794

1/17/2014

4618949

10/7/2014

Registered
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OMMMHWMWZ% United States 77728462 5/4/2009 3800845 6/8/2010 Dead

E LEAF design United States 86176216 1/27/2014 Dead
ECOFOAM United States 77575493 9/22/2008 3735018 1/5/2010 Registered

ECOINSIDERS United States 77575467 9/22/2008 3732446 12/29/2009 Registered
ECOPOUF United States 77744677 5/26/2009 3769210 3/30/2010 Registered
ECOPUMICE United States 77728581 5/4/2009 3832783 8/10/2010 Registered
ECOTOOLS United States 85249445 2/23/2011 4250646 11/27/2012 Registered
ECOTOOLS United States 77227931 7/12/2007 3528526 11/4/2008 Registered
ECOTOOLS United States 77387621 2/4/2008 3729090 12/22/2009 Registered
ECOTOOLS United States 77979047 6/16/2008 3797526 6/1/2010 Dead
ECOTOOLS United States 85965554 6/20/2013 4577266 7/29/2014 Registered
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ECOTOOLS
EARTH-
FRIENDLY
BEAUTY

United States

77660363

1/30/2009

4621339

10/14/2014

Registered

ECOTOOLS

EARTH-
FRIENDLY

United States

77983354

1/30/2009

4218255

10/2/2012

Registered

ECOTOOLS
EARTH-
FRIENDLY
BEAUTY design

United States

85069046

6/22/2010

3964956

512472011

Registered

ECOTOOLS
LOOK
BEAUTIFUL.
LIVE
BEAUTIFULLY

United States

86012530

7/17/2013

4672562

1/13/2015

Registered

ECOTOOLS trade
dress

United States

85048708

5/26/2010

4192626

8/21/2012

Registered

ECOTOOLS trade
dress (2012 green)

United States

86454908

11/14/2014

4735372

5/12/2015

Registered

ECOTOOLS trade
dress (2014 blue)

United States

86453438

11/13/2014

4735371

5/12/2015

Registered

ECOVENT

United States

85821511

1/11/2013

4507317

4/1/2014

Registered
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GOING GREEN
HAS NEVER .
United States 77652536 1/20/2009 3782333 4/27/2010 Dead
BEEN MORE
REWARDING
REE LEA
G mem N, United States 77575485 9/22/2008 3732448 12/29/2009 Dead
LOOK
GORGEOUS, United States 77912741 1/15/2010 3945606 4/12/2011 Dead
LOVE GREEN
FO<WN_LMmhm United States 77564896 9/8/2008 3723422 12/8/2009 Dead
TOP .
Mmmwdwm United States 85249380 2/23/2011 4155122 6/5/2012 Registered
ONE HAND
HELPS THE United States 77564885 9/8/2008 3723420 12/8/2009 Dead
OTHER
PASSION FOR .
CHANGE United States 77766240 6/23/2009 3804623 6/15/2010 Dead
PLANT A KISS United States 77946143 2/26/2010 3945867 4/12/2011 Dead
POLISHED AND
OLIS N United States 77608636 11/6/2008 3815222 7/6/2010 Dead

PROTECTED
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PURE

COMPLEXION
FACIAL
SPONGE

United States

86176092

1/27/2014

4584501

8/12/2014

Registered

REPLENISH
YOUR
NATURAL
RESOURCES

United States

77575448

9/22/2008

3726439

12/15/2009

Dead

THE STRENGTH

OF SCIENCE
AND THE
BEAUTY OF
NATURE

United States

85590189

4/5/2012

Dead

SUSTAINABLE
SOFTNESS

United States

77555592

8/26/2008

3723389

12/8/2009

Registered

BEHIND THE
LOOK

United States

85297825

4/18/2011

4028965

9/20/2011

Registered

BOLD METALS

United States

86159436

1/7/2014

5261412

8/8/2017

Registered

REAL
TECHNIQUES

United States

85975464

6/21/2010

4017264

8/23/2011

Registered

REAL
TECHNIQUES

United States

85836715

1/30/2013

Dead
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REAL .
United States 85836770 1/30/2013 Dead
TECHNIQUES
REAL United Stat 86081227 10/2/2013 4769454 7/7/2015 Regi d
nited States
TECHNIQUES egistere
REAL .
United States 86225626 3/19/2014 Dead
TECHNIQUES
REAL . .
United States 85945178 5/29/2013 4593988 8/26/2014 Registered
TECHNIQUES
REAL . .
United States 86413365 10/2/2014 4864287 12/1/2015 Registered
TECHNIQUES
RT design United States 86400597 9/19/2014 5060048 9/19/14 Registered
YOUR
CONNECTION United States 85976246 4/18/2011 4137056 5/1/2012 Registered
TO BEAUTY
COLORELEASE United States 86431779 10/22/2014 Dead
BODY
BENEFITS BY United States 86461402 11/21/2014 4793668 8/18/2015 Registered
BODY IMAGE
BODY IMAGE United States 74504837 3/25/1994 2004712 10/1/1996 Registered
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BODY IMAGE United States 77557950 8/28/2008 3598390 3/31/2009 Dead
DAILY . .
United States 78206946 1/24/2003 2791451 12/9/2003 Registered
LUXURIES
DAILY . .
United States 86428068 10/20/2014 4731558 5/5/2015 Registered
LUXURIES
DAILY .
United States 77929499 2/5/2010 3986625 6/28/2011 Dead
NECESSITIES
DAILY .
United States 78328945 11/17/2003 3142905 9/12/2006 Dead
NECESSITIES
DAILY
NECESSITIES United States 78328939 11/17/2003 3142904 9/12/2006 Dead
design
DIRECT
CONNECTION United States 86403209 9/23/2014 5498058 6/19/2018 Registered
MARKETING
ESSSENTIAL . .
United States 75815913 10/1/1999 2428967 2/13/2001 Registered
TOOLS
FABULICIOUS United States 77344650 12/5/2007 3873770 11/9/2010 Dead
REAT
G United States 77876835 11/19/2009 3929699 3/8/2011 Registered

MAKEUP
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STARTS WITH A

GREAT BRUSH

EMW%MMMEU United States 86098382 10/21/2013 4304654 9/1/2015 Registered
EMWWMMME United States 86413499 10/2/2014 4731523 5/5/2015 Registered
LOVELY LAB United States 85709232 8/21/2012 Dead
MON IMAGE United States 73365033 5/17/1982 1281609 6/12/1984 Registered
MON IMAGE United States 73627195 10/27/1986 1501938 Aug-88 Registered

MON IMAGE design| United States 75778229 8/18/1999 2454032 5/22/2001 Registered

MS. MAKEUP United States 78976333 8/6/2003 3002977 9/27/2005 Registered

MS. MANICURE | United States 76343760 11/30/2001 2780306 11/4/2003 Registered
MS. PEDICURE United States 76343596 11/30/2001 2782709 11/11/2003 Registered

design
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PACK IT UP! United States 78255832 5/29/2003 3107514 6/20/2006 Dead
PARIS
PRESENTS United States 86403215 9/23/2014 Dead
DIRECT
RAZZ United States 78330406 11/19/2003 3136514 8/29/2006 Registered
RAZZ design United States 78330399 11/19/2003 3136513 8/29/2006 Registered
RAZZABLES United States 78728778 10/7/2005 3291872 9/11/2007 Registered
SAVOUR United States 77807843 8/19/2009 3887488 12/7/2010 Dead
SCENT BAR United States 85443664 10/10/2011 4369278 7/16/2013 Registered
STUDIO BASICS | United States 75181775 10/15/1996 2191333 9/22/1998 Registered
SUGAR RUSH United States 77975347 11/13/2006 3432497 5/20/2008 Dead
THE BATHERY United States 78144045 7/15/2002 2805826 1/13/2004 Registered
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Domain Names

beautifulyoubeautifulworld.com
bodybenefitbybodyimage.com
bodybenefits mx
bodybenefitsbybodyimage.com
bodybenefitsbybodyimageproducts.com
boldmetals.co.uk
boldmetals.net

boldmetals.org
boldmetalsbrushes.com
boldmetalsbysamandnic.com
buyparispresents.com
ecotoolbeauty.com
ecotoolbrush.com
ecotoolbrushes.com
ecotoolhair.com
ecotoolmakeup.com
ecotools.ae

ecotools.at

ecotools.ch

ecotools.co.1l

ecotools.com

ecotools.cz

ecotools kr

ecotools.It

ecotools.lu

ecotools.lv

ecotools.mx

ecotools.rs

ecotools.si

ecotools.vn

ecotools. xxx
ecotoolsbath.com
ecotoolsgivesback.com
ecotoolshair.com
ecotoolshairbrushes.com
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ecotoolsinsiders.com
ecotoolskorea.com
ecotoolslivingbeautifully com
ecotoolsmakeup.com
ecotoolsmakeupbrushes.com
ecotoolsproducts.com
lookbeautifulivebeautifully.com
lovelylab.com

monimage.mx

parispresents. xxx
razzproducts.com
realtechniques.ae

realtechniques.at
realtechniques.biz
realtechniques.ch
realtechniques.co.il
realtechniques.co.nz
realtechniques.cz
realtechniques.dk

realtechniques.It

realtechniques.lu

realtechniques.lv
realtechniques.me
realtechniques.mx
realtechniques.si

realtechniques.tv

realtechniques.us
realtechniques.vn

realtechniques. xxx
realtechniquesboldmetals.com
realtechniquesbysamandnicchapman.com
realtechniquesbysamanthachapman.com
realtechniquescosmeticbrushes.com
realtechniquesmakeupbrushes.com
skinplements.com
skinplements.net
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studio-basics.com
realtechniques.org
realtechniques.net
realtechniques.mobi
realtechniques.info
realtechniques.com
readerrescue.com
razzbath.com
razzables.com
parispresents.com
msmanicure.com
msglam.com
mrgrooming.com
eco-tools.com
dailyluxuries.com
bodyimagebath.com
bodybenefitsbath.com
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